

Department of Remote Sensing and GIS University of Jammu Jammu – 180006 (INDIA)

> No. PGD/RS&GIS/2023/ \$673 Dated:- 24th May, 2023

NOTICE

It is for information of the candidates who have applied online for Ph.D programme in Remote Sensing & GIS under exempted category for the session 2023 are directed to submit their hard copy of application form alongwith complete documents in the office of undersigned and also submit the application fee/Enrolment fee Rs. 580/- online on the account Head, Department of Remote Sensing & GIS latest by 26th May, 2023.

1. Bank Account Name: Head, Department of Remote Sensing & GIS, University of Jammu

2. Bank Account No. 0345040100012244

3. Branch: J&K Bank, New University Campus, University of Jammu

4. IFSC Code: JAKA0CANAAL

Note: Submit the screenshot copy of fee on deptrsgisju@gmail.com

7-1-1

(Dr. A.S Jasrotia) Prof. & Head Deptt. of Remote Sensing & GIS University of Jammu Jammu



Copy to: Centre for IT for uploading the information on website.